

ITEM NO.1602

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3325/2025

PRATIBHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 303221/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 28-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Puneet Dhawan, AOR
Mr. Kush Sharma, Adv.
Mohd. Asif, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA Case bearing HMA/1253/2025, (CNR No. DLET040023762025) titled as "Jatin Kapoor versus Pratibha Rani" pending before the Ld. Principal Judge, Family Court-01, East District, Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR