

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3325/2025

PRATIBHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Puneet Dhawan, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR  
Mr. Amber Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent, if any, be  
filed by 09.03.2026.

Thereafter, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the  
concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and  
compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar