

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).3325/2025

PRATIBHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED

IA No. 69937/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 303221/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 29-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Puneet Dhawan, AOR
Mr. Mohd Asif, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Amber Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is absent.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent draws the attention of the Court to the settlement agreement entered into between the parties before the Mediation Centre. Since, the parties are not present, we direct the parties to be present on the next date of hearing.
3. Post alongwith T.P. (Crl.) Nos.1103/2025 and 90/2026.
4. List on 24.07.2026.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).3325/2025

PRATIBHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED

IA No. 69937/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 303221/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 29-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Puneet Dhawan, AOR
Mr. Mohd Asif, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Amber Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is absent.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent draws the attention of the Court to the settlement agreement entered into between the parties before the Mediation Centre. Since, the parties are not present, we direct the parties to be present on the next date of hearing.
3. Post alongwith T.P. (Crl.) Nos.3352/2025 and 90/2026.
4. List on 24.07.2026.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)